
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

2021 Repo1t of Current Status 
Technical or Vocational School 

Base Entry 
200533 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Personnel 

Address 1 

Address 2 

City         

Zip Code 

StateITe rritory 

Phone 

Program URL 

Outcomes URL 

CoARC Program ID 

Program Status 

Degree Offered 

Degree Name 

Institution Control 

Institution Type 

Max Annual Enrollment 

Curriculum Delivery 

Show CRT/RRT Exams on Outcomes 

Baccalaureate Degree Eligible 

3000 W Scenic Dr 
 
 

North Little Rock 

72118 

Arkansas 

(501) 812-2357 

https://www.uaptc.edu/respiratory 

https://www.uaptc.edu/respiratory 

200533 

Accreditation 

AAS Degree 
 
 

Public/Not-For-Profit 

Technical or Vocational School 

24 

Traditional/Blended 

Yes 

No 

 

Director of Clinical Ed. 
 

Full Name 

Credentials 

Highest Degree Earned 

Email 

Phone 

Mrs. Jamie Taylor 

RRT 

BSRT 

jtaylor@uaptc.edu 

(501) 812-2223 

PresidenUCEO 
 

FullName 

Credentials 

Highest Degree Earned 

Email 

Phone 

Dr. Margaret Ellibee 
 
 

PhD 

mellibee@uaptc.edu 

(501) 812-2216 

Dean/Administrator 
 

Full Name 

Credentials 

Highest Degree Earned 

Email 

Phone 

Dr. Marico Bryant-Howe 
 
 

PhD 

mbryanthowe@uaptc.edu 

(501) 812-2342 

http://www.uaptc.edu/respiratory
http://www.uaptc.edu/respiratory
mailto:jtaylor@uaptc.edu
mailto:mellibee@uaptc.edu
mailto:mbryanthowe@uaptc.edu


 
 

Highest Degree Earned 

Email 

MEd 

dbeard@uaptc.edu 
 

Phone (501) 812-2357 

 Clinical Specialist 

Full Name Ms. Kelly Charleville 
Credentials 

Highest Degree Earned 
RRT,RN 
BSRT 

Email kmcharleville@uaptc.edu 
Phone (501) 812-2325 

Clinical Affiliates    

 

 
Arkansas Heart Hospital 

 
Little Rock 

 
Arkansas 

 
72205 

Baptist Health -Little Rock Little Rock Arkansas 72205 

Baptist Health-Springhill North Little Rock Arkansas 72117 

Conway Regional Hospital Conway Arkansas 72034 

Arkansas Children's Hospital Little Rock Arkansas 72202 

CHI-St. Vincent Little Rock Arkansas 72205 

Saline Memorial Hospital Benton Arkansas 72015 

University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences Little Rock Arkansas 72205 

Unity Health Searcy Arkansas 72143 

Advanced Care Hospital Searcy Arkansas 72143 

Central AR Veterans Health System Little Rock Arkansas 72205 

Baptist-Extended Little Rock Arkansas 72205 

Aerocare Medical Little Rock Arkansas 72202 

Wrinkle Respiratory & DME Mabelvale Arkansas 72103 

Baptist Health- Conway Conway Arkansas 72032 

mailto:dbeard@uaptc.edu
mailto:kmcharleville@uaptc.edu


# 
Grads 

to 
Date 

Maximum 
Number 

of 
Students 

Current Program Statistics 
 

Enrollment Enrollment 

 
 
 

Number 
Enrolled Total "n 

 
 
 
 

Percent 

Year Date 
Graduation 

Date 
Initially  After Enrollment Progress" 

Enrolled Class  Number to-date 
Retention 

 Start   Out  

2007 6/4/2007 5/15/2008 34 24 9 0 9 0 0 100% 9 

 
2008 

 
6/2/2008 

 
5/15/2009 

 
50 

 
24 

 
14 

 
0 

 
14 

 
0 

 
0 

 
100% 

 
13 

 
2009 

 
6/1/2009 

 
5/8/2010 

 
60 

 
24 

 
21 

 
0 

 
21 

 
0 

 
0 

 
100% 

 
18 

 
2010 

 
6/1/2010 

 
5/12/2011 

 
75 

 
24 

 
23 

 
0 

 
23 

 
0 

 
3 

 
87% 

 
19 

 
2011 

 
5/31/2011 

 
5/10/2012 

 
100 

 
24 

 
23 

 
0 

 
23 

 
0 

 
3 

 
87% 

 
20 

 
2013 

 
5/28/2013 

 
5/13/2014 

 
100 

 
24 

 
22 

 
0 

 
22 

 
22 

 
0 

 
100% 

 
0 

 
2014 

 
5/27/2014 

 
5/12/2015 

 
90 

 
24 

 
20 

 
0 

 
20 

 
0 

 
4 

 
80% 

 
13 

 
2015 

 
5/26/2015 

 
5/14/2016 

 
115 

 
24 

 
12 

 
0 

 
12 

 
0 

  
92% 

 
8 

 
2016 

 
5/31/2016 

 
5/13/2017 

 
95 

 
24 

 
10 

 
0 

 
10 

 
0 

 
4 

 
60% 

 
6 

 
2017 

 
6/5/2017 

 
5/12/2018 

 
100 

 
24 

 
22 

 
0 

 
22 

 
0 

 
10 

 
55% 

 
10 

 
2018 

 
6/2/2018 

 
5/10/2019 

 
78 

 
24 

 
14 

 
0 

 
14 

 
0 

 
0 

 
100% 

 
13 

 
2019 

 
6/4/2019 

 
5/16/2020 

 
84 

 
24 

 
11 

 
0 

 
11 

 
0 

 
0 

 
100% 

 
9 

 
2020 

 
6/2/2020 

 
5/15/2021 

 
82 

 
24 

 
23 

 
0 

 
23 

 
0 

  
96% 

 
18 

Number of 
Students 

that 
Dropped 

On-Time Estimated 
Number of 
Applicants 

Number 



 
 

Graduates by Enrollment Cohort 
Enrollment Year Enrollment Date On-time Graduation Date 2021    2020    2019 2018 2017    2016 # Graduates to Date 

 
2007 6/4/2007 5/15/2008 9 

2008 6/2/2008 5/15/2009 13 

2009 6/1/2009 5/8/2010 18 

2010 6/1/2010 5/12/2011 19 

2011 5/31/2011 5/10/2012 20 

2013 5/28/2013 5/13/2014 0 

13 
 

8 
 

6 
 

10 
 

13 
 

9 
 

18 

2014 5/27/2014 5/12/2015  

2015 5/26/2015 5/14/2016      
8 

2016 5/31/2016 5/13/2017     6  

2017 6/5/2017 5/12/2018    10   

2018 6/2/2018 5/10/2019   
13 

   

2019 6/4/2019 5/16/2020  9     

2020 6/2/2020 5/15/2021 18      
 



 

Outcomes 

 
 
 

 

 
Comments 

2018 - 2020 Avg: 88 % 

 
 

 
 

TMC High Cut Score 
 
 
 
 
 

Graduates 

Passed High Cut Score 

% Passed 

Threshold 

2020 2019 2018 

 

 
Comments 

2018 • 2020 Avg: 91 % 

 
 

 13 10 

7 12 10 

78% 92% 100% 

60 % 60 % 60% 
 



TMC Sub Scores by Content Category 
 

Completion of this section provides 
documentation towards demonstrating 
compliance with CoARC Standards 

3.05 and 4.03. 
 
 

Analysis 
 

2A Analysis: 1. Review each student's score per subset, per class for regularities of wrong answers. 
 

Action Plan 
 

2A Action Plan: 1. Analyze content taught for 2A sub-score. 2. Revise content delivery to include material in subsets into the current curriculum. 
 

CSE Content and Section Type Subscores 
 

Completion of this section provides 
documentation towards demonstrating 
compliance with CoARC Standards 

3.05 and 4.03. 
 
 

Analysis 
 

1A-1E: Analysis: 1. Review the data for the sub-score per student, per class. 2A-2B: Analysis: 1. Review the data for the sub-score per student, per class. 
3A-31: Analysis: Review the data for the sub-score per student, per class. 

 

Action Plan 
 

1 A-1E Action Plan: 1. Analyze/review content taught by comparison to matrix. 2. Revise curriculum to add new content for completion. 2A-2B Action Plan: 1. 
Analyze/review content taught by comparison to matrix. 2. Revise curriculum to add new content for completion. 3A-31Action Plan: 1. Analyze/review content 
taught by comparison to matrix. 2. Revise curriculum to add new content for completion. 



Retention 
 
 

 
2018 • 2020 Avg: 98 % 

 

Analysis 
 

 
 

Action Plan 
 

 
 

Job Placement 
 
 

 

 
Comments 

2018 • 2020 Avg: 100 % 

 
 



Employer Satisfaction 
 
 
 

 2020 2019 2018 

Graduates   10 

Employed 9 13 10 

Surveys Returned 5 11 7 

Positive Survey Items 5 11 7 

% Positive Items 100% 100% 100% 

Threshold 80% 80% 80% 

 

 
Analysis 

2018 - 2020 Avg: 100 % 

 
 

 
 

Action Plan 
 

 
 
 

I 

Graduate Satisfaction 
I 

 
 
 

 2020 2019 2018 

Graduates 9 13 10 

Employed 9 13 10 

Surveys Returned 9 9 8 

Positive Survey Items 9 9 8 

% Positive Items 100% 100% 100% 

Threshold 80 % 80% 80% 

 

 
Analysis 

2018 - 2020 Avg:100 % 

 
 

 
 

Action Plan 
 



92% 80% 100% 

100% 

70% I 
0% 

98% 79% 

100% 100% 

67% 

78% 
 

.. '' 

100% 

 
 

100% 

 
 

100% 

 

80% 

 

100% 

 

100% 

 

100% 
 

N/A 

 

100% 

 

100% 

 

100% 

100% 

97% 

100% 

91% 

80% 

60% 

100% 

N/A 

100% 

N/A 

100% 

75% 

N/A 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

92% 

 
 

97% 

 
 

88% 

 
 

0% 
 

N/A 
 
N/A 

 

67% 

 

100% 

 

100% 

 

100% 

 

92% 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
83% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

Outcome Summary 
 
 
 
 

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 Threshold 

 
Current 

Period 3 year 
average 

2020-2018 

 
Previous 

Period 3 year 
average 

2019-2017 
 

Reteniion 
Job 

Placement 
 

RRT 
Credentialing 

Success 
 

TMC High 
Cut Score 
Success 

 
Overall 

Employer 
Satisfaction 

 
Overall 

Graduate 
Satisfaction 

 
 
 



RAM Resources 
 
 
 
 
 

The total number of enrolled students 
that were sent the Student Resource 

Survey 

 
Annual Report Year : 2021 

 

The total number of paid 
program faculty (FT, PT, and 

Per-Diem}, medical 
director(s) and Advisory 
Committee members that 

were sent the Program 
Resource Survey 

Total Surveys Sent j Total Surveys Returned Return Rate 
I 

 
 

Student 118    83% 
 

Personnel 64% 
  

 
Resource 

Personnel 
 

Purpose 
To ensure the program has sufficient number of effective laboratory, classroom, and clinical instructors. (2.06/2.10/2.1112.13) 

 

Measurement System 
1) Student resource surveys • 
2) Personnel resource surveys • 
3) Other 

 

Date of Measurement 
1) May-03-2021 
2) May-05-2021 
3) 

 

Results & Analyses 
All students scored facility above a 4 on the survey. 

 
All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey. 

 
 

Action Plan & Follow-up 
All surveys meet the minimum requirement for satisfactory compliance and approval. No action plan is required. 

 

Resource 
Facilities 

 

Purpose 
To provide adequate classroom, laboratory and accommodations to ensure effective instruction.(2.01) 

 

Measurement System 
1) Student resource surveys • 
2) Personnel resource surveys• 
3) Other 

 

Date of Measurement 
1) May-03-2021 
2) May-05-2021 
3) 

 

Results & Analyses 
All students scored facility above a 4 on the survey. 

 
All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey. 

 
 



 
 

Resource 
Laboratory 

 

Purpose 
To provide students 'hith the equipment and exercises that 'hill adequately prepare them for clinical practice.(2.01 / 4.08) 

 

Measurement System 
1) Student resource surveys • 
2) Personnel resource surveys • 
3) Other 

 

Dale of Measurement 
1) May-03-2021 
2) May-06-2021 
3) 

 

Results & Analyses 
All students scored facility above a 4 on the survey. 

 
All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey. 

 
 

Action Plan & Follow-up • 
All surveys meet the minimum requirement for satisfactory compliance and approval. No action plan is required. 

 

Resource 
Academic Support 

 

Purpose 

To support student needs for supplemental reading, electronic and print reference materials. and research and computer resources. (2.01/2.15/5.11) 
 

Measurement System 
1) Student resource surveys • 
2) Personnel resource surveys• 
3) Other 

 

Date of Measurement 
1) May-03-2021 
2) May-05-2021 
3) 

 

Results & Analyses 
All students scored facility above a 4 on the survey. 

 
All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey. 

 
 

Action Plan & Follow-up 
lib action plan was required at this lime. All surveys meet the minimum requirement for satisfactory compliance and approval. 

 

Resource 
Clinical 

 

Purpose 

To provide a sufficient variety of tasks and procedures for instruction to allow for student mastery of the program's required clinical competencies.(2.13 / 3.12 / 
4.08 / 4.09) 

 

Measurement System 
1) Student resource surveys • 
2) Personnel resource surveys • 
3) Other 

 
Date of Measurement 

1) May-03-2021 
2) May-05-2021 
3) 

 

Results & Analyses 
All students scored facility above a 4 on the survey. 



 
 

Action Plan & Follow-up 
No action plan was required at this tune. All surveys meet the minimum requirement for satisfactory compliance and approval. 

 

Resource 
Financial 

 

Purpose 

To provide adequate fiscal support for the retention of personnel and the acquis1t1on and  maintenance of equipment and supplies.(2.01) 
 

Measurement System 
1) Program Budget Review* 
2) Personnel resource surveys* 
3) Other 

 
Date of Measurement 

1) Apr-28-2021 
2) Apr-28-2021 
3) 

 

Results & Analyses 
All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey. 

All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey. 

 

Action Plan & Follow-up 

All surveys meet the minimum requirement for satisfactory compliance and approval. No action plan is required. 
 

Resource 
Program Satellites Only 

 
Purpose 

To ensure that resources, services, and faculty at the satellite campus(es) are adequate and equivalent to those on the main campus. (1.05/2.14) 
 

Measurement System 
1) Student resource surveys * 
2) Personnel resource surveys 
3) Other 

 

Date of Measurement 
1) 
2) 
3) 

 

Results & Analyses 
 
 

Action Plan & Follow-up 
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