

2021 Repolt of Current Status Technical or Vocational School Base Entry 200533



University of Arkansas - Pulaski Technical College -Base Entry

3000 W Scenic Dr
North Little Rock
72118
Arkansas
(501) 812-2357
https://www.uaptc.edu/respiratory
https://www.uaptc.edu/respiratory
200533
Accreditation
AAS Degree
Public/Not-For-Profit
Technical or Vocational School
24
Traditional/Blended
Yes
No

Personnel

Director of Clinical Ed

Full Name Credentials Highest Degree Earned Email Phone

Mrs. Jamie Taylor RRT BSRT jtaylor@uaptc.edu (501) 812-2223

PresidenUCEO

FullName Credentials Highest Degree Earned Email Dr. Margaret Ellibee

PhD mellibee@uaptc.edu (501)812-2216

Dean/Administrator

Full Name Dr. Marico Bryant-Howe Credentials Highest Degree Earned PhD Email mbryanthowe@uaptc.edu Phone (501) 812-2342

Phone

Highest Degree Earned

Email

Phone

dbeard@uaptc.edu (501) 812-2357

MEd

Clinical Specialist

Full Name M Credentials R Highest Degree Earned B Email k Phone (5

Ms. Kelly Charleville RRT , RN BSRT kmcharleville@uaptc.edu (501) 812-2325

Clinical Affiliates

Arkansas Heart Hospital	Little Rock	Arkansas	72205
Baptist Health -Little Rock	Little Rock	Arkansas	72205
Baptist Health-Springhill	North Little Rock	Arkansas	72117
Conway Regional Hospital	Conway	Arkansas	72034
Arkansas Children's Hospital	Little Rock	Arkansas	72202
CHI-St. Vincent	Little Rock	Arkansas	72205
Saline Memorial Hospital	Benton	Arkansas	72015
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences	Little Rock	Arkansas	72205
Unity Health	Searcy	Arkansas	72143
Advanced Care Hospital	Searcy	Arkansas	72143
Central AR Veterans Health System	Little Rock	Arkansas	72205
Baptist-Extended	Little Rock	Arkansas	72205
Aerocare Medical	Little Rock	Arkansas	72202
Wrinkle Respiratory & DME	Mabelvale	Arkansas	72103
Baptist Health- Conway	Conway	Arkansas	72032

Current Program Statistics

Enrollmen Year	Enrollmen Date	On-Time Graduation Date	Estimated Number of Applicants	Maximum Number of Students	Number Initially Enrolled	Number Enrolled After Class Stari	Tota Enrollment Number	"n Progress" to-date	Number of Students that Dropped Out	Percen Retention	# Grads to Date
2007	6/4/2007	5/15/2008	34	24	9	0	9	0	0	100%	9
2008	6/2/2008	5/15/2009	50	24	14	0	14	0	0	100%	13
2009	6/1/2009	5/8/2010	60	24	21	0	21	0	0	100%	18
2010	6/1/2010	5/12/2011	75	24	23	0	23	0	3	87%	19
2011	5/31/2011	5/10/2012	100	24	23	0	23	0	3	87%	20
2013	5/28/2013	5/13/2014	100	24	22	0	22	22	0	100%	0
2014	5/27/2014	5/12/2015	90	24	20	0	20	0	4	80%	13
2015	5/26/2015	5/14/2016	115	24	12	0	12	0		92%	8
2016	5/31/2016	5/13/2017	95	24	10	0	10	0	4	60%	6
2017	6/5/2017	5/12/2018	100	24	22	0	22	0	10	55%	10
2018	6/2/2018	5/10/2019	78	24	14	0	14	0	0	100%	13
2019	6/4/2019	5/16/2020	84	24	11	0	11	0	0	100%	9
2020	6/2/2020	5/15/2021	82	24	23	0	23	0		96%	18

Graduates by Enrollment Cohort

Enrollment Year	Enrollment Date	On-time Graduation Date	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	# Graduates to Date
2007	6/4/2007	5/15/2008							9
2008	6/2/2008	5/15/2009							13
2009	6/1/2009	5/8/2010							18
2010	6/1/2010	5/12/2011							19
2011	5/31/2011	5/10/2012							20
2013	5/28/2013	5/13/2014							0
2014	5/27/2014	5/12/2015							13
2015	5/26/2015	5/14/2016						8	8
2016	5/31/2016	5/13/2017					6		6
2017	6/5/2017	5/12/2018				10			10
2018	6/2/2018	5/10/2019			13				13
2019	6/4/2019	5/16/2020		9					9
2020	6/2/2020	5/15/2021	18						18

Outcomes

RRT

	2020	2019	2018
Graduates	9	13	10
Passed RRT	6	12	10
% Passed RRT	67%	92%	100%
Threshold	0 %	0 %	0 %

2018 - 2020 Avg: 88 %

Comments

TMC High Cut Score

	2020	2019	2018
Graduates		13	10
Passed High Cut Score	7	12	10
%Passed	<u>78%</u>	<u>92%</u>	<u>100%</u>
Threshold	60 %	60 %	60%

2018 • 2020 Avg: 91 %

Comments

TMC Sub Scores by Content Category

Completion of this section provides documentation towards demonstrating compliance with CoARC Standards 3.05 and 4.03.

Analysis

2A Analysis: 1. Revieweach student's score per subset, per class for regularities of wrong answers.

Action Plan

2A Action Plan: 1. Analyze content taught for 2A sub-score. 2. Revise content delivery to include material in subsets into the current curriculum.

CSE Content and Section Type Subscores

Completion of this section provides documentation towards demonstrating compliance with CoARC Standards 3.05 and 4.03.

Analysis

1A-1E: Analysis: 1. Review the data for the sub-score per student, per class. 2A-2B: Analysis: 1. Review the data for the sub-score per student, per class. 3A-31: Analysis: Review the data for the sub-score per student, per class.

Action Plan

1 A-1E Action Plan: 1. Analyze/review content taught by comparison to matrix. 2. Revise curriculum to add new content for completion. 2A-2B Action Plan: 1. Analyze/review content taught by comparison to matrix. 2. Revise curriculum to add new content for completion. 3A-31Action Plan: 1. Analyze/review content taught by comparison to matrix. 2. Revise curriculum to add new content for completion.



	2020	2019	2018
Students Enrolled	23	11	14
Dropped Out	1	0	0
% Retention	96%	100%	100%
Threshold	70 %	70 %	70 %

2018 • 2020 Avg: 98 %

Analysis

Action Plan

Job Placement

	2020	2019	2018
Graduates	9	13	10
Employed	9	13	10
% Placement	100%	100%	100%
Threshold	0 %	0 %	0 %

2018 • 2020 Avg: 100 %

Comments

Employer Satisfaction

	2020	2019	2018
Graduates			10
Employed	9	13	10
Surveys Returned	5	11	7
Positive Survey Items	5	11	7
% Positive Items	100%	100%	100%
Threshold	80%	80%	80%

2018 - 2020 Avg: 100 %

Analysis

Action Plan

Graduate Satisfaction

	2020	2019	2018
Graduates	9	13	10
Employed	9	13	10
Surveys Returned	9	9	8
Positive Survey Items	9	9	8
% Positive Items	100%	100%	100%
Threshold	80 %	80%	80%

2018 - 2020 Avg:100 %

Analysis

Action Plan

Outcome Summary

	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	Threshold	Current Period 3 year average 2020-2018	Previous Period 3 year average 2019-2017
Reteniion						92%	80%	100%	70%	98%	79%
Job Placement	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	83%	N/A	N/A	0%	100%	100%
RRT Credentialing Success	67%	92%	100%	100%	100%	67%	N/A	N/A	0%	88%	97%
TMC High Cut Score Success	78%	92%	100%	100%	100%	75%	N/A	N/A	60%	91%	97%
Overal Employer Satisfaction		100%	100%	100%	N/A	100%	100%	100%	80%	100%	100%
Overal Graduate Satisfaction	100%	100%	100%	100%	N/A	100%	100%	100%	80%	100%	100%

	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	Total
Graduates	9	13	10	6	9	12	0	0	77
Enrollment	23	11	14	22	10	12	20	22	134

RAM Resources

	Anı	nual Report Y	ear : 2021		
The total number of enrolled students that were sent the Student Resource Survey		The total number of paid program faculty (FT, PT, and Per-Diem}, medical director(s) and Advisory Committee members that were sent the Program Resource Survey			
	Total Surveys Sent	j	Total Surveys Returned	Ι	Return Rate
Student	<u>118</u>				83%
Personnel					64%

Resource

Personnel

Purpose

To ensure the program has sufficient number of effective laboratory, classroom, and clinical instructors. (2.06/2.10/2.1112.13)

Measurement System

- 1) Student resource surveys •
- 2) Personnel resource surveys •
- 3) Other

Date of Measuremen

- 1) May-03-2021
- 2) May-05-2021
- 3)

Results & Analyses

All students scored facility above a 4 on the survey.

All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey.

Action Plan & Follow-up

All surveys meet the minimum requirement for satisfactory compliance and approval. No action plan is required.

Resource Facilities

donidoo

Purpose

To provide adequate classroom, laboratory and accommodations to ensure effective instruction.(2.01)

Measurement System

- 1) Student resource surveys •
- 2) Personnel resource surveys.
- 3) Other

Date of Measurement

- 1) May-03-2021
- 2) May-05-2021
- 3)

Results & Analyses

All students scored facility above a 4 on the survey.

All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey.



.

Purpose

To provide students 'hith the equipment and exercises that 'hill adequately prepare them for clinical practice.(2.01/4.08)

Measurement System

1) Student resource surveys •

- 2) Personnel resource surveys •
- 3) Other

Dale of Measurement

1) May-03-2021 2) May-06-2021

3)

Results & Analyses

All students scored facility above a 4 on the survey.

All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey.

Action Plan & Follow-up

•

All surveys meet the minimum requirement for satisfactory compliance and approval. No action plan is required.

Resource

Academic Support

Purpose

To support student needs for supplemental reading, electronic and print reference materials. and research and computer resources. (2.01/2.15/5.11)

Measurement System

- 1) Student resource surveys •
- 2) Personnel resource surveys
- 3) Other

Date of Measurement

- 1) May-03-2021
- 2) May-05-2021
- 3)

Results & Analyses

All students scored facility above a 4 on the survey.

All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey.

Action Plan & Follow-up

lib action plan was required at this lime. All surveys meet the minimum requirement for satisfactory compliance and approval.

Resource

Clinical

Purpose

To provide a sufficient variety of tasks and procedures for instruction to allow for student mastery of the program's required clinical competencies. (2.13 / 3.12 / 4.08 / 4.09)

Measurement System

1) Student resource surveys •

2) Personnel resource surveys •

3) Other

Date of Measurement

- 1) May-03-2021
- 2) May-05-2021
- 3)

Results & Analyses

All students scored facility above a 4 on the survey.

Action Plan & Follow-up

No action plan was required at this tune. All surveys meet the minimum requirement for satisfactory compliance and approval.

Resource

Financial

Purpose

To provide adequate fiscal support for the retention of personnel and the acquis1t1on and maintenance of equipment and supplies.(2.01)

Measurement System

- 1) Program Budget Review*
- 2) Personnel resource surveys*
- 3) Other

Date of Measuremen

- 1) Apr-28-2021
- 2) Apr-28-2021

3)

Results & Analyses

All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey.

All personnel scored the facility above a 4 on the survey.

Action Plan & Follow-up

All surveys meet the minimum requirement for satisfactory compliance and approval. No action plan is required.

Resource

Program Satellites Only

Purpose

To ensure that resources, services, and faculty at the satellite campus(es) are adequate and equivalent to those on the main campus. (1.05/2.14)

Measurement System

- 1) Student resource surveys *
- 2) Personnel resource surveys
- 3) Other

Date of Measuremen

- 1)
- 2)
- 3)

Results & Analyses

Action Plan & Follow-up